Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridge Bank, N.A.		09/27/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DataCore Software Corporation	
Street Address:	1313 F. Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	20004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78333631	SANMAESTRO
Serial Number:	78314378	SANMELODY
Serial Number:	78106986	DATACORE
Serial Number:	76035739	SANVANTAGE
Serial Number:	75766193	SANCENTRAL
Serial Number:	75743364	SANSYMPHONY
Serial Number:	75655036	DATACORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)527-3649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045274649

Email: progers@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia J. Rogers
Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St.

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0500

900058949 REEL: 003398

CH €190

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09875.0135	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia J. Rogers	
Signature:	/patricia j. rogers/	
Date:	09/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bridge termination#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0501 September 27, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC MESSAGE AND VIA FEDEX

General Counsel
DataCore Software Corporation
6300 NW 5th Way
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Silicon Valley Bank Attn: Treasury Department 3003 Tasman Drive, HC 200 Santa Clara, CA 95054

Partners for Growth II, L.P. 180 Pacific Avenue San Francisco, CA 94111 Attention Mr. Andrew Kahn

Subject:

Confirmation of Loan Payoff

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain Business Financing Agreement dated [March 23, 2005], between DataCore Software Corporation ("DataCore"), and Bridge Bank ("Bridge"). That Business Financing Agreement, as it has been modified and amended from time to time, is referred to herein as the "Bridge Loan." The undersigned has executed and delivered to Datacore that certain Pay-Off letter dated September [27], 2006.

This letter confirms our receipt of the Pay-Off amount.

You are each authorized to terminate any Uniform Commercial Code financing statements and USPTO filings made by Bridge for the purpose of perfecting a security interest in the assets of DataCore and naming DataCore as a debtor.

Very truly yours,

BRIDGE BAN

Name:

9/27/06

Date:

Lee A. Shodiss Senior Vice President & Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 09/27/2006